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Technical characteristics

Manufacturer

Model Name

Power source

Operator type

Max. capacity

Load center of gravity

Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Semvice weight
Weight on front axle (laden) / rear axle (laden)
Weight on front axle (Unladen) / rear axle (Unladen)

Tires type

Dimensions of front wheels
Dimensions of rear wheels
Number of front wheels / rear wheels
Number of drive wheels

Front wheel gauge

Rear wheel gauge

Height of overhead guard (cabin) / Overall height of low overhead guard (Buggie version)
Seat height/stand height

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Forks section x width x length

Fork carriage I1SO 2328 (class/form) A/B
Fork carriage width

Ground clearance below mast

Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase
Tuming radius

Performances

Travel speed (laden / unladen)
Lifting speed (laden / unladen)
Lowering speed (laden / unladen)
Drawbar pull (Laden / Unladen)
Gradeability (laden / unladen)
Service brake

Engine power according to ISO 1585

Engine brand / model

Engine power according to ISO 1585

Rated speed

Number of cylinders / Capacity of cylinders
Miscellaneous

Type of drive control

Working hydraulic pressure for attachments

0il flow rate for attachments

Sound level at the driver's ear according to DIN 12 053
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Manitou
MC-X_30-4
Diesel
Seated
3000 kg
500 mm
626 mm
1900 mm

4515 kg
6595 kg / 920 kg
1820 kg / 2695 kg

Pneumatic
12,5/80-18/12 SL R4
27x10-12 SKS
2/2
4
1159 mm
1176 mm

2155 mm /1990 mm
1094 mm
4235 mm
3085 mm
1450 mm

45mm x 122 mm / 1150 mm
3A
1260 mm
300 mm
310 mm
3435 mm

12 km/h / 24.90 km/h
0.47 m/s / 0.46 m/s
0.50 m/s / 0.30 m/s
3270 daN / 1150 daN
40 %/ 43 %
Hydraulic brakes by loss of pressure

36 kW
Kubota / V2403
36 kW
2700 rpm
4-2434 cm?

Cable
180 bar
53 |/min

82dB

hi0

ml

m2
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XapaKTepucTUKU MauT U HayaslbHaa eMKOCTb

Fll ity Dule (1) EECENN BTN B

Mast/fork camiage tilt, forward

Mast/fork camiage tilt, backward ° 12 12 12

h1 - Mast lowered height mm 2338 2598 3038
h2 - Mast free lift mm 117 117 117
h3 - Mast lifting height mm 3300 3700 4500
h4 - Mast extended height mm 4090 4490 5290
Height at max capacity mm 2500 2500 2500

Free Lift Triplex (FLT) FLT 34 FLT 37 FLT 40 FLT 43 FLT 47 FLT 55

Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward

Mast/fork camiage tilt, backward ° 12 12 12 12 12 6
h1 - Mast lowered height mm 1988 2088 2188000 2338 2438 2788
h2 - Mast free lift mm 1235 1335 1435 1585 1685 2035
h3 - Mast lifting height mm 3400 3700 4000 4300 4700 5500
h4 - Mast extended height mm 4236 4536 4836 5136 5536 6336
Residual capacity at max height kg 1580

Height at max capacity mm 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

Full Visibility Triplex (FVT) FVT 33

Mast/fork camiage tilt, forward ° 10
Mast/fork carriage tilt, backward ° 12
h1 - Mast lowered height mm 1878
h2 - Mast free lift mm 129
h3 - Mast lifting height mm 3300
h4 - Mast extended height mm 4079

Height at max capacity mm 2500
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TonoBHoi odmc
B.P. 249 - 430 rue de I'Aubiniére
44150 Ancenis Cedex - France (®dpaHuus)
TenedoH: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 11 - dakc: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 97
www.manitou.com

B naHHOI 6polwtope onucbIBaKOTCA BepCUM KOHbUrypauuu u onuuu npoAykToB Manitou, KOTOpble MOFYT OTANYATHLCS
B 3aBUCMMOCTYW OT 060pyaoBaHus. OnucaHHoe B AaHHOW GpoLutope 060pyAOBaHME MOXET, B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT
BEPCUM, ObITb CTaHAAPTHbIM, OMLMOHANbHLIM UK HefocTynHbIM. KoMaHusa Manitou ocTaBnsieT 3a co6oil NpaBo B
nto60e BpeMs U3MEHATb NPUBELEHHbIE U OMKMCAHHbIE XapaKTepPUCTMKK 6e3 NpesBapUTeNbHOTO YyBEAOMIEHUS.
YKa3aHHble TeXHUYeckne XapaKTepucTuku He ABNAIOTCA 069a3aTeNbHbIMKU ANna npoussoaunTens. ,U,J'Iﬂ nony4vyeHusa
JOMONHUTENbHOI MH(pOPMAaLMK 06paTUTECh K cBOEMY Aunepy Manitou. 3TOT JOKYMEHT He UMEeT 063bIBaloLLEero,
[OrOBOPHOTO XapakTepa. OnucaHue NpoAyKUUN He UMeeT 063bIBaoLLEro, JOr0OBOPHOro xapaktepa. Cnucok
TEXHNYECKNX XapaKTepUCTUK He ABNSETCS MCUYEPMbIBAOWNM. JIOrOTUMbI U CPeACTBA BU3YanbHON MAEHTU(MUKALMK
SBASAOTCH COGCTBEHHOCTbLIO Manitou, MX HEeCaHKLMOHUPOBaHHOE UCNONb30BaHNe 3anpelleHo. Bce npaBa 3alumLeHbl.
®oTorpamun u cxeMbl B 3T0ii GpoLLIOpe NPeAOCTaBEHbI TONBKO AN 03HAKOM/IEHUS U B KAYECTBE CMPaBOYHOIA
UHdOpMaLNK.

Manitou BF SA — KoMnaHus ¢ orpaHM4eHHON OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO U COBETOM ANUPEKTOPOB — AKLMOHEPHbIN KanuTan:
39 668 399 eBpo — Homep 857 802 508 B PeecTpe kOMMepCaHTOB W NpeanpusATuiA HaHta


https://www.manitou.com/

